

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1220

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Agreements" and substitute "Coverage Limits"; in line 4, after "certain" insert "limits of coverage in certain"; in line 7, strike "insurance agreements" and substitute "limits of coverage"; and in line 8, after the second "certain" insert "coverage limits in".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "EXISTENCE" in line 23 down through "OF" in line 24 and substitute "APPLICABLE LIMITS OF COVERAGE IN".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "60" and substitute "30".